BSA LAW CHAMBERS LLC

Advocates & Solicitors

133 New Bridge Road #10-04 Chinatown Point

Singapore 059413

Your Ref : Insured vehicle no. SLG 7499U

Tel : 6236 2001 Fax : 6532 0412

Our Ref : BSA, 10055, mc

Email : bala@bsalaw.com.sg

Date : 19 May 2021

UEN Regn No: 201502330R

Secretary's DID: 6435 0020 (Alice)

6435 0019 (Mavis)

BY EMAIL: eqiprs@eqinsurance.com.sg

EQ Insurance Company Limited Motor Claims Department 5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110

Dear Sir/Madam

NOTICE OF ACCIDENT YOUR INSURED VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO: SLG 7499U ACCIDENT ON 16.05.2021 INVOLVING FBR 1723Y AND SLG 7499U ALONG RIVERVALLEY ROAD INTERSECTING JLN MUTIARA AND KELLOK ROAD

We are informed by the repairers of vehicle registration no. FBR 1723Y to notify you of the captioned road traffic accident.

Please note that State Court Practice Directions Amendment 1 of 2016 applies to this case. A copy of the accident statement / police report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceeds to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Yours faithfully

BALASUBRAMANIAM

Enc

cc Race Werks Pte Ltd

Email: norman@racewerks.com.sg

Vehicle No. FBR 1723Y

SM0M215H0005 / MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD [159722] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 17/05/2021 17:59 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Nitha VERSION: 1 (17/05/2021 17:59 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Ploase report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyhokler and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy flability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GiA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GiA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident**

dditional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

17/05/2021 17:59 (SGT) 16/05/2021 10:03 (SGT)

Singapore

RIVERVALLEY ROAD INTERSECTING JLN MUTIARA AND

KELLOK ROAD Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

FBR1723Y

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

No

LIAN ZHENXIONG

SXXXX893A

nagareboshi@hotmail.sq (Phone) +65-94591823

+65-94591823

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

anufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Yamaha

AEROX GDR 155A CVT ABS

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Motorcycle Manual 155

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd

Comprehensive

No

5116595188

LIAN ZHENXIONG

NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience

Gender

Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions id Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No. Alt. Police Station Phone No. ice Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident

Was there any audio recorded?

Yes

SXXXX893A

25/10/1989

12/03/2014

+65-94591823

7 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

(Phone) +65-94591823

nagareboshi@hotmail.sg

Collision - Cross Junction

BLK 93 COMMONWEALTH DRIVE

Outdoor

Male

#09-734

140093

Yes

No

Clear

Dry

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

1

No

Yes

No

2

Yes

SEND TO INSURANCE DIRECTLY

Queenstown Neighbourhood Police Centre

No. 3 Queensway #01-03 Singapore 149073

(Phone) +65-18004719999

(Fax) +65-64715299

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant SLG7499U

Accident report SM0M215H0005

Page 2 of 12

Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person LIAN ZHENXIONG

Λddress

Address Complement

Post Code

Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained REFER TO POLICE REPORT

'njured person in which vehicle? FBR1723Y

zere seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the sea dentite spend up the claim, precess.
- 2. Two Foremast be completed by the Policyholder audior the Authorised Diver.
- 3. Information provided must be as trutoful and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any will in sceptisentative or witcholding of material facts may allow assurance concerned to regulate policy <u>bability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this forming instrumce opened as a action admission of policy in the part of the insurance compones.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- G. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the CIA Receives Management Central duties shall by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GW) for area ving and hall copies of the report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested but the
- 7. By the longer burn of this report to the incurers, you hareby consent to the arenixing of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made awarded aforesold.
- ਰੇ, Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)
- Europeistand, eskirow lidge, agree and conventithal
- (n) My intuiter they workshop and the Constal Intuiting Accordance of Singapure (161A)) may/one permitted to estination, disclose and enterprise of anti-constal interpretation of Singapure (161A) may/one permitted to estination and enterpretation of Singapure (161A) may one formed an provided by any or some footback information (continued to the footback information (continued to the footback information (continued to the footback information) and in some footback information and enterpretation of the footback information (continued to the footback information), the insurers (in the some footback information) as the footback information (continued to the footback information) (
- () processing, harming another ducting with my makes including the notifement of the professional frequencies investigations relating to the status.
- (ii) investigating the application and or my claims
- (a) currying out another desting with my instructions on responding to any exact estay maj
- (w) administering my observations that the country of consequently of the same as well as an the experimental cover of coverage of the same as well as an the experimental cover of coverages from such as a fine same as well as an the experimental cover of coverages from such as a fine same as well as an the experimental cover of coverages from such as a fine same as well as an increase of coverages from the coverage of the coverage of the same as well as an increase of coverages from the coverage of the co
- .v) comy of with applicable limin burninstering, processing, halving under dealing with my starte. Contemporary the Purposes: 1

rentra)

- (b) all moder(s) who dave leave by updays involve in this accident and the brucers lawyers updates anylare placented to extent use, disclose and/or process my Personal Internation for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (a) by Personal information implicants also beauty any of the inverers and or GA to their triad policy symmetric or agents unableing their law yearshay firms, which may be size obtained of Singulation for one or more of the jobne Reipolates.

Polayhologi's Signature / Oale &

collections

Daver's Signature (If orwer is not the policynatifier) / Date & Time

Valley feel

Withost en by Repfi Personnel

Mr. Modieva

Sketch Plan

River Valley Ed

Cense plate: FB	R 1723 Y	ACCIDENT DARE 8 JIM	:: 16 th may 2021 10:03 Am
ONTAC" NULBER 9		F-MAIL ADORESS	magareboshi Grotmail.sa
CATION: RIVERYA	llev Road intersection	ng Jin mutiaram emo	d rolling rock.
	7 - As 1.	And the second s	
	रहारू ह	o folice reparts	

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rindriddin d y'r y e'r y lleg rein leg gaeithedrydd deirendeidd (1900) ar y gaeith gaeith gaeith gaeith gaeith g Can ar gaeith gaeit	 	The sales are beautiful to the sales and the sales are the
	······································		

			9994
	######################################		
* ************************************			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	And the second of the second o	Annual and the second s
	s		The state of the s
			- Landson and Control of Control
nodica v 290 repliktednich erheben over til her i state over til s			
alance accounts of 3 that all the second		······································	
	A 1-4-MART 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	management and a more than the second of the	
T 2000/200/2000/2000/2000/2000/2000/2000	······································		
	AMARIAN AMARIAN I		
	Topics where a current minimum.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and it will be a series of the	
	· (A The second sec	399400-000-0-00-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0
	Andrew Control of the	about-00000000 dearest accommodition	-
		22.3m.s/.	00-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-2
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	hand the second	от и совет-обможения от выполнения (пос. рт.), и у духносущения учения от общения общения от денти от денти от денти от денти от денти от общения от денти от общения от
			>
			And the state of t
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* *********************************	
nativoletikoliko	ele entre de la companya de la comp	nnis as Sinanas (sinas chiare and Silvino) of chiaretees of advantable and advantable and advantable and advantable (1991) of	
1,077 PLE	ASE NOTE THAT YOUR INSURES	EMAY HAVE MIDAYS I MIT "RAD	/E FOR YOU TO SUBMIT AN
	7.6. AM UNDER YOUR OWN POR	GY FORASE CHECK YOUR POL	CY FOR MORE INFORMATION
ataridi;	col gardendadada servera		
() Clam Ows Pc	cy (10 m Trial Party	V Cam Of States	cultabes () Resorting Only
claration			to, and procure
to decision the foregoing	्रिया द्वां कड <mark>अस् १ पर क सरस्य</mark> रस्या	:: ::1	T of the state of
and the second s			
			. <i>,</i>
			1.11
Vicyholaer a Signature / C	ible & Drive: a Signature (II	driver is not the ont synuldur) / E	tire Winesseshild Reporting Contro





Police Station Of Origin: Queenstown N.P.C 3 Queensway #01-03 SINGAPORE 149073 Tel No: 1800-4719999

2 of 4 Report No. T/20210516/2058

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance	2 7 A 1 S		
Vehicle No. Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Figure 5.4
FBR1723Y NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative		05/03/2021	Expiry Date 04/03/2022
Limited		05/05/2021	04/03/2022

Any Pedestrian I				
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL		Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA		
Rider		,		
Name	LIAN ZHENXIONG		ID No.	S8937893A
Related Vehicle	FBR1723Y (Motorcycle)		Contact No.	94591823
Hospital/Clinic	SINGAPORE GENERAL HOSPITAL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class, 2B,2A,2,3 Date of Expiry, NIL
Date Treatment	16/05/2021	Date D	ischarge 16/05	72021
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave 07		of Injury Sligh	

Brief Details

On 16/05/2021, at about 1005hrs, I was in the midst of delivering GrabFood and travelling along River Valley Rd towards Lower Delta Rd when I got into an accident with the said car (SLG7499U). As I was riding straight, approaching minor road junction of Kellock Rd, I saw the said vehicle making a right turn from the opposite direction into Kellock Rd. Upon seeing this, I made a sudden brake, fell down, and hit the left rear bumper of the said vehicle.

Subsequently, the driver of the said vehicle called for ambulance, traffic police was at scene and I was later conveyed to Singapore General Hospital. I was given 7 days hospitalization leave.

The injuries I sustained

- 1. Road rashes on knees, shoulders, feet, palms, left arm and left wrist.
- 2. Possible fractures but currently on cast for a week and subsequently will be heading to the specialist for thorough check.
- 3 Bruises shoulders and knees
- 4. Swelling and pain in the neck

The damages on my vehicle:

- 1. Left Side mirror dislodged
- 2. IU unit scratched
- 3. Plate number plate bent
- 4. Brake lever damaged
- 5. Fairings damaged

I have camera footage of the accident



Police Station Of Origin: Queenstown N.P.C 3 Queensway #01-03 SINGAPORE 149073 Tel No: 1800-4719999



3 of 4 Report No. T/20210516/2058

CONTINUATION OF REPORT



T/20210516/2058

Police Station Of Origin: Queenstown N.P.C 3 Queensway #01-03 SINGAPORE 149073 Tel No: 1800-4719999

4 of 4 Report No. T/20210516/2058

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: , D / Sgt 2 TAN YONG WEE JAM	Signature Of Informant:	
Signature Of Interpreter:	Date/Time: 16/05/2021 17:29	
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Staff Sgt TAN JUN YAN Contact No.: 65476311	Classification Of Case:	
Authentication Stamp NP168 SINGAPORE POLICE PORCE	S1 43	

SIGNATURE